

**C.S. No. 569/19**  
**Sukhpal vs. Vijay Pal & Anr.**

18.07.2019

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff.

He seeks a date to pay the ad-valorem court fee on the relief of possession. At his request, time is granted to the plaintiff to deposit the requisite court fees on the next date of hearing positively.

Put up on **20.08.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
18.07.2019