

**CS. No.569/19**  
**Sukhpal vs. Vijay Pal & Anr.**

24.10.2019

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma Advocate for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff. Sh. Devender Rawat counsel for Defendant no. 1 and 2. Fresh Vakalatname for Vijay Pal Def. no. filed today. Memo of appearance filed for Sunita .Put up for the purpose already fixed on 18.01.2020

(Ahlmad/Asst. Ahlmad)  
Court of Ld. ADJ-05(SW)  
Dwarka Courts/24.10.2019