

CS. No. 569/19
Sukhpal vs. Vijay Pal & Anr.

18.01.2020

Present: Plaintiff with proxy counsel Sh Diwakar Sharma.
Both the defendants with counsel Sh. Devendera Rawat. (Fresh vakalatnama filed today for the defendants).

Counsel for the defendants submits that he has not received the copy of plaint and documents. Same has been supplied to him. Let the written statement be filed within three weeks from today under advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff to which replication may be filed.

Put up for filing of WS, replication, A/D of documents, framing of issues as well as arguments on application U/o. 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC, for **30.03.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
18.01.2020