

CS No. 569/19
SUKHPAL Vs. VIJAY PAL AND ANR

21.12.2020

ORDER

Present: Mr. Naval Kautsa, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that he has received the copy of written statement from the defendant and seeks some time for filing the replication.

Put up for filing of replication, admission-denial and framing of issues on **06.01.2021**.

(Vishal Gogne)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
21.12.2020