

CS 569/19
SUKHPAL Vs. VIJAY PAL AND ANR

**Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO WebEx Meetings**

06.01.2021

ORDER

Present: Mr. Sobhik Tanwar, proxy counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

None for defendants.

The proxy counsel submits that he has
instructions from the main counsel to intimate that any
rejoinder is to be filed.

Let both the parties file affidavit in admission-
denial.

List for issues on **27.02.2021**.

(Vishal Gogne)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
06.01.2021

At this stage, defendant no.1 Vijaypal has
appeared and noted the next date of hearing.

Put up on date fixed i.e. 27.02.2021.

(Vishal Gogne)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
06.01.2021