

CS No. 569/19
Sukhpal vs. Vijay Pal & Anr.

27.02.2021

Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO WebEx Meetings

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 in person and also appearing
on behalf of defendant no.2 i.e. his wife.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that copy
of WS has not been supplied to him by the defendants.

Defendants are directed to supply the copy of
WS to the plaintiff.

List for replication, A/D of documents and
framing of issues on 02.06.2021.

(Gomati Manocha)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
27.02.2021