

CS DJ ADJ 569/19  
SUKHPAL  
Vs.  
VIJAY PAL AND ANR

07.10.2021

**Pursuant to order No.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, cases are being taken up in graded manner i.e. through VC and physically on alternate days w.e.f. 24.08.2021, as per the directions.**

**Ld. PO is on half day leave (before Lunch)today.**

Present: Diwakar Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Devendra Rawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 &2 alongwith defendant no.1.

As per directions of Ld. PO, put up for purpose fixed, on 22.02.2022.

Ahlmad: 07.10.2021