

CS No.569/19
Sukhpal vs. Vijay Pal & Anr.

27.07.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, proxy counsel for main counsel
Sh. Vikas Sharma, for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendants
alongwith defendants.

Today, the case is listed for plaintiff's evidence.
However, an application u/s. 151 CPC has been moved on
behalf of the plaintiff for giving directions to the defendants not
to create any hindrance in the construction of the first floor of
the suit property. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply/arguments and disposal of the
aforesaid application, on **06.10.2022**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.07.2022