

25 CS No. 569/19
SUKHPAL Vs. VIJAY PAL AND ANR

01.12.2022

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. Ankur Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel.

Sh. Gurjot Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants.

Today, two applications seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved alongwith documents.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objection qua these applications. Accordingly, these applications stand allowed.

Record of file reveals that two applications u/s 151 CPC as moved on behalf of parties are pending disposal. One application is of the plaintiff for giving directions to the defendants not to create any hindrance during construction of first floor of the suit property and another application is of defendant for restoration of electricity meter.

Today, copy of application for restoration of electricity meter has been supplied to the plaintiff.

Put up for reply and arguments on both pending applications u/s 151 CPC, on **01.03.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 01.12.2022..