

CS No. 569/19

Sukhpal Vs. Vijay Pal & Anr.

17.01.2023

File taken up on application for preponement of date of hearing of miscellaneous application for restoration of electricity meter.

Present:Sh. Dhruv Goyal, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
alongwith applicant/defendant.

Issue notice of the aforesaid application to the plaintiff and concerned official of BSES through all permitted modes, on filing PF/RC etc., returnable for **07.02.2023**.

Process be also given dasti, if so requested.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 17.01.2023.