

20 CS No. 569/19  
SUKHPAL Vs. VIJAY PAL AND ANR

07.02.2023

Present: Sh. Diwakar Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
plaintiff.

Sh. Arvind Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

As per report of Ahlmad, BSES remains unserved.

Let fresh notice be issued to the concerned official of  
BSES in terms of previous order with specific directions tot he  
process server to affix the notice in case of non-availability of  
concerned official of BSES for **01.03.2023**.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 07.02.2023.**