

**16CS DJ ADJ569/19**  
**SUKHPAL Vs. VIJAY PAL AND ANR**

01.03.2023

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Ankur Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Arvind Vashisth, Ld. Counsel for defendants alongwith  
defendants.

As per directions of the Ld. PO, put up for purpose already  
fixed on **29.03.2023**.

**(Reader)**