

13 CS No. 569/19
SUKHPAL Vs. VIJAY PAL AND ANR

29.03.2023

Present: Sh. Diwakar Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Dhruv Goyal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendants has submitted that application of the defendants seeking restoration of electricity meter is still pending as BSES is still unserved. Copy already stated to be supplied to plaintiff.

As per report of Ahlmad, PF not filed. However, it is stated by Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendants that in the previous order, there was no direction for filing of PF.

Still, in the interest of justice, let fresh notice of the aforesaid application be issued to BSES through all permitted modes **on filing of PF** with specific directions to the process server to affix the notice in case of non-availability of the concerned official of BSES, returnable for the NDOH.

Process be also given dasti, if so requested.

As on date, no reply to aforesaid application has been filed on behalf of plaintiff. Let the same be filed with advance to the opposite side.

Now, to come up for arguments and disposal of aforesaid application on **26.04.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts