

9 CS DJ ADJ569-19
SUKHPAL Vs. VIJAY PAL AND ANR
09.06.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Arvind Vashist, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
along with defendants.
Ms. Trishla Rao, Ld. Counsel for BSES.

Reply filed by plaintiff to the application filed by
defendants U/s 151 CPC seeking restoration of electricity
connection.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders during course of the day.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:09.06.2023.

At 2.00 PM.

Present : None.

Vide separate order announced in the open
court, the application U/s 151 CPC moved on behalf of
the defendants stands dismissed.

Now, to come up on date already fixed i.e.

28.08.2023.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:09.06.2023.