

20 CS DJ ADJ 569/19 SUKHPAL Vs. VIJAY PAL AND ANR

28.08.2023

Present: Sh Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Ms Sakshi Panwar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for both the defendants
alongwith defendant No. 1.

Matter is at the stage of PE, however list of witness has not been filed by any of the parties. Be filed within 15 days with copy to each other.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW has not been filed. Be filed by NDOH with advance copy to other side.

Be listed for PE on 05.12.2023.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADDL. DISTT. JUDGE-05
DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI/28.08.2023