

20CS DJ ADJ569/19
SUKHPAL Vs. VIJAY PAL AND ANR

20.05.2024

Present: Sh. Diwakar Bharadwaj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vikas
Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Both defendants in person.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that main
counsel is not available due to some medical ailment.

In view thereof put up for PE on **17.09.2024**. Date is given as per
convenience of plaintiff.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 20.05.2024