

20  
CS DJ ADJ 569/19  
Sukhpal Vs. Vijay Pal & Anr.

17.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Defendants in person.

PW1 is examined and cross-examination is deferred at request of defendants as main counsel is not available today.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 /PE as last and final opportunity to defendant to cross-examine on 27.11.2024.

It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 17.09.2024