

19 CS DJ ADJ 569/19 SUKHPAL Vs. VIJAY PAL AND ANR

27.11.2024

Present: Sh. Shobhit Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Samrat Jasra, Ld. Counsel for defendants (Enrollment
No. D/2391/13)(Vakalatnama is not on record).

PW1/plaintiff in person.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for defendants being
recently engaged. Strongly opposed on behalf of plaintiff.

It is submitted that, defendants took adjournment even on the
LDOH.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In the interest of justice, one more last and final opportunity is
granted to the defendants to cross-examine PW1 on NDOH, subject to cost of
Rs. 1,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

Put up for PE on **04.03.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.11.2024 (sr)