

04.03.2025

**Regular stenographer is on leave.**

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Gaurav, Ld. proxy Counsel for Sh. Abhinav Garv, Ld.  
Counsel for defendants. Memo of appearance filed.  
PW-1 is present.

Cost paid.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant being recently engaged. Strongly opposed on behalf of plaintiff as defendant is taking frequent adjournments for last two dates of hearing.

In view thereof, cost of Rs. 2,000/- imposed upon defendants for the adjournment with clear direction that in case they fail to cross examine PW-1 on NDOH, their right shall be closed.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **04.07.2025. Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 04.03.2025