

18 CS DJ ADJ 569/19
SUKHPAL Vs. VIJAY PAL AND ANR

27.11.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel plaintiff.
Wife of defendant in person.

Matter is fixed for DE. However, no evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of defendant in terms of last order.

Be filed within two weeks as last and final opportunity and subject to cost of Rs.3000/- to be paid to plaintiff.

Put up for DE on **28.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.11.2025 (sk)