

16 CS DJ ADJ 569/19
SUKHPAL Vs. VIJAY PAL AND ANR

28.01.2026

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Evidence by way of affidavit not filed by defendant
despite last opportunity and imposition of cost.

In view thereof, right to lead DE stands closed.

List this matter for final arguments on **16.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 28.01.2026 (sk)