

24 CS DJ ADJ 569/19 SUKHPAL Vs. VIJAY PAL AND ANR

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (VC).
Plaintiff in person.
Defendant in person.

Today the matter is fixed for final arguments.

Final arguments concluded.

Defendant has argued his case personally.

Put up for clarifications, if any/judgment on **28.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.03.2026