

35

CS DJ ADJ 569/19

SUKHPAL Vs. VIJAY PAL AND ANR

30.03.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till 03.04.2026.

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Mahesh Tholia, Ld. Counsel for defendants along with defendants.

Today the matter is fixed for order.

Written submissions filed on behalf of defendants.

List for orders/clarification on **13.04.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.03.2026