

CS DJ ADJ 569/19
SUKHPAL Vs. VIJAY PAL AND ANR

29.05.2026

Present: None.

Today the matter is fixed for judgment.

Vide separate judgment of even date, pronounced in the open court, plaintiff is held not entitled to any relief. Suit of the plaintiff is dismissed.

Parties to bear their own cost. Decree sheet be prepared accordingly, on filing of deficient court fees, if any.

File be consigned to Record Room thereafter.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.05.2026